

**PRICING SHEET**

JOB SAMPLE  
WORK BRANCH CIRCUIT

DATE 12/30/03  
SHEET # S1

	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	MATERIAL PRICE	P E R	MATERIAL EXTENSION	LABOR UNIT	P E R	LABOR EXTENSION
1	1/2" EMT	250	18.50	C	46.25	3.00	C	7.50
2	#12 THHN	1,250	68.65	M	85.81	5.00	M	6.25
3	4" SQUARE BOX	12	0.85	E	10.20	0.25	E	3.00
4	15A DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	12	1.25	E	15.00	0.25	E	3.00
5	RED WIRE NUTS	45	0.05	E	2.25	0.02	E	0.90
6				E			E	
7				E			E	
8				E			E	
9				E			E	
10				E			E	
11				E			E	
12				E			E	
13				E			E	
14				E			E	
15				E			E	
16				E			E	
17				E			E	
18				E			E	
19				E			E	
20				E			E	
21				E			E	
22				E			E	
23				E			E	
24				E			E	
25				E			E	
26				E			E	
27				E			E	
28				E			E	
29				E			E	
30				E			E	
31				E			E	
32				E			E	
33				E			E	
34				E			E	
35				E			E	
36				E			E	
37				E			E	
38				E			E	
39				E			E	
40				E			E	
41				E			E	
42				E			E	
43				E			E	
44				E			E	
45				E			E	
46				E			E	
47				E			E	
48				E			E	
49				E			E	
50				E			E	
51				E			E	
52				E			E	
53				E			E	
54				E			E	
55				E			E	
56				E			E	
57				E			E	
58				E			E	
59				E			E	
60				E			E	
<b>TOTALS</b>						\$159.51		20.65

**RECAP SHEET**

JOB NAME	SAMPLE	DATE	12/30/03
ADDRESS	123 MAIN	EST #	1

SHEET NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	MATERIAL	LABOR
1	BRANCH CIRCUIT	\$159.51	20.65
2	LIGHTING	\$240.00	16.00
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			

**MATERIAL QUOTATIONS**

<b>MATERIAL QUOTATIONS</b>	

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST & LABOR	\$399.51	36.65
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL & LABOR	\$25.00	2.00
MATERIAL QUOTATIONS		
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST	\$424.51	
5 % SALES TAX	\$21.23	
<b>TOTAL MATERIAL COST</b>	<b>\$870.25</b>	
<b>TOTAL LABOR HOURS</b>		
		38.65
<b>AVERAGE LABOR RATE</b>	X	\$42.00
<b>TOTAL LABOR COST</b>		<b>\$1,623.30</b>

**DIRECT JOB COST**

<b>DIRECT JOB COST</b>	
<b>TOTAL JOB COST</b>	

<b>SUMMARY</b>	
LABOR COST	\$1,623.30
MATERIAL COST	\$870.25
<b>DIRECT JOB COST</b>	
<b>PRIME COST</b>	\$2,493.55
15 % OVERHEAD	\$374.03
<b>NET COST</b>	\$2,867.58
10 % PROFIT	\$286.76
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$3,154.34</b>
% BONDING COST	
<b>SELLING PRICE</b>	<b>\$3,154.34</b>

**BRANCH CIRCUIT TAKE-OFF**

JOB NAME SAMPLE

						S	SS	S <sub>3</sub>	S <sub>3</sub> S <sub>3</sub>
12		3	6	14	12	24	3	24	6
56		2	7	3		26	1	31	24
32		1		7		35	4	62	
4		1				12			
56									
9									
14									
<b>TOTALS</b>									
183		7	13	24	12	97	8	117	30





**RESIDENTIAL ESTIMATING & TAKE-OFF**

JOB NAME	SAMPLE	DATE 12/30/03
ADDRESS	123 MAIN	EST # 1

DESCRIPTION	QTY	COST EA	EXTENSION	DESCRIPTION	QTY	COST EA	EXTENSION
15 AMP DUPLEX RECPT	115	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	DOOR CHIME UNIT	1	\$175.00	\$175.00
15 AMP DUPLEX RECPT WP	8	\$67.00	\$536.00	DOOR CHIME BUTTON			
15 AMP DUPLEX RECPT GFI	9	\$72.00	\$648.00	SMOKE DETECTOR			
15 AMP RECPT 230V							
20 AMP DUPLEX RECPT	2	\$95.00	\$190.00				
20 AMP DUPLEX RECPT WP							
20 AMP DUPLEX RECPT GFI							
20 AMP RECPT 230V							
DRYER RECPT 30 AMP	1	\$185.00	\$185.00				
RANGE RECPT 50 AMP	1	\$260.00	\$260.00				
RANGE CONNECTION 50 AMP							
1-POLE SWITCH 15 AMP	36	\$42.00	\$1,512.00				
3-WAY SWITCH 15 AMP	12	\$85.00	\$1,020.00				
4-WAY SWITCH 15 AMP							
1-POLE SWITCH 20 AMP							
3-WAY SWITCH 20 AMP							
4-WAY SWITCH 20 AMP							
600 WATT DIMMER	6	\$125.00	\$750.00				
1000 ATT DIMMER							
LIGHTING OUTLET CEILING							
LIGHTING OUTLET WALL							
DISPOSAL CONNECTION							
DISHWASHER CONNECTION							
EX FAN CONNECTION							
EX FAN FURNISH & CONNECT							
EX FAN DUCT INSTALL							
HOOD FAN CONNECTION							
HOOD FAN FURNISH-INSTALL							
HOOD FAN DUCT & INSTALL							
FURNACE CONNECTION							
AC UNIT 30 AMP							
AC UNIT 60 AMP							
THERMOSTAT HEAT ONLY							
THERMOSTAT HEAT/COOL							
<b>TOTAL PART 1</b>			<b>\$12,576.00</b>	<b>TOTAL PART 2</b>			<b>\$175.00</b>
				<b>SUMMARY</b>			
				TOTAL FROM PART 1			\$12,576.00
				TOTAL FROM PART 2			\$175.00
				FIXTURE ALLOWANCE			
				PERMIT COST			
				<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>\$12,751.00</b>

**JOB COST LABOR**

JOB NAME SAMPLE					JOB # 1		
ESTIMATED HOURS		100.00		ESTIMATED BY FGT			
DATE	EMPLOYEE'S NAME	HOURS	HOURS TO DATE	%	RATE	LABOR COST EXTENSION	LABOR COST TO DATE
12/15/03	HARRY	8.00	8.00	8.00%	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$336.00
12/15/03	JOHN	8.00	16.00	16.00%	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$672.00
12/15/03	TOM	8.00	24.00	24.00%	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$1,008.00
12/15/03	HARMON	8.00	32.00	32.00%	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$1,272.00
12/15/03	CLIDE	8.00	40.00	40.00%	\$26.00	\$208.00	\$1,480.00
<b>TOTALS</b>			80.00	80.00%		\$2,960.00	

